508011491 07/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8058628

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE	EW ASSIGNMENT
---------------------	---------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONOCO DEVELOPMENT, INC.	06/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOX COMPANY OF AMERICA, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 612
City:	HAW RIVER
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27258

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8656843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)248-5100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9193216245 Email: uspto@ti-law.com **Correspondent Name: NEAL WOLGIN** Address Line 1: PO BOX 49309

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3198.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEAL WOLGIN
SIGNATURE:	/nw/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=3198.002 Box Company patent assignment - Sonoco Development to Box Company#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064276 FRAME: 0340 508011491

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Assignment") is entered into on <u>June 30</u>, 2023 between Sonoco Development, Inc., a South Carolina corporation ("Assignor"), and Box Company of America, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights with respect to the following patents and patent applications (the "Patent(s)"):

Patent	Serial No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
PALLETS RAILS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME	13/584,920	8,656,843	February 24, 2014

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired any and all rights which Assignor has or may have in the Patent(s) by purchase of the business operations and other assets of the Assignor associated with the Patent(s), and therefore assumed any and all rights which the Assignor had in the Patent(s), effective as of the date below.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees that it assigns unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent(s).

Sonoco Development, Inc.

Signature: Marcia C. Tuten

Title: President

Box Company of America, LLC

Signature: Gay E Marcia

Name: Gary E Harris

Title: Manager

PATENT REEL: 064276 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 07/14/2023